2017 ROBINSON TOWNSHIP RESIDENTIAL FEE SCHEDULE

The following fees are in addition to the existing Township of Robinson Permit fees of \$40.00 for the first thousand and \$4.75 for each thousand thereafter, which the Township will retain for permit processing, record keeping, and building inspections performed by Township personnel.

NEW HOMES - \$550.00

ADDITIONS - \$425.00

IN GROUND POOLS - \$280.00

DECKS AND ABOVE GROUND POOLS \$142.00

SMALL RESIDENTIAL REPAIRS, DEMOLITION, RE-ROOFING - \$115.00

THE ABOVE FEE SCHEDULE INCLUDES:

- PLAN REVIEW OF PROJECT
- > FOOTING INSPECTION
- > FOUNDATION INSPECTION
- > FRAMING INSPECTION
- WALLBOARD INSPECTION
- > ENERGY INSPECTION
- > FINAL INSPECTION

THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE FEE SCHEDULE AND WILL BE PERFORMED BY PLANS-EXAMINERS FOR A FEE OF \$75.00/TRIP OR A THIRD PARTY AGENCY DESIGNATED BY PLANS-EXAMINERS.

- MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN
- > MECHANICAL FINAL
- > ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN
- > ELECTRICAL FINAL

ALL PLUMBING INSPECTIONS AND PERMITING ARE CONDUCTED BY THE ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT (PLUMBING DIVISION) AND IF APPLICABLE TO YOUR PROJECT, MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE FINAL INSPECTION CAN BE APPROVED.